

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 872 OF 2019

PRATAP GOUDA PATIL & ORS. PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in view of the subsequent events, the present writ petition has become infructuous.

In view of the statement made, the writ petition is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 03, 2022.

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 872/2019

PRATAP GOUDA PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100982/2019 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 106117/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 102076/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 106578/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 106060/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 106375/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 106058/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 106574/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 106420/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 100981/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

IA No. 99924/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Ravi Iyer , AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present writ petition is dismissed as infructuous in
terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)
(Singed order is placed on the file)